NACIN/TRNG/534/2023-TRNG-O/o ADG-NACIN-ZC-JAIPUR

I/1311520/2023



कार्यालय अपर महानिदेशक राष्ट्रीय सीमा शुल्क,अप्रत्यक्ष कर एवं नार्कोटिक्स अकादमी, क्षेत्रीय परिसर,जयपुर 117,संतोष नगर, सिविल लाइन्स मेट्रो स्टेशन के पास, अजमेर रोड, जयपुर-302006



(Mail ID–nacinzti-jai-rj@gov.in; Tel.No.0141-2225001-4, Fax No.0141-2225002)

Τo,

The Pr. Chief Commissioner/ Chief Commissioners of Central GST (All),

The Pr. Chief Commissioners/ Chief Commissioners of Customs (All),

Pr. Chief Commissioners/ Chief Commissioners of Customs (Prev.) (All),

The Director General (All), ZTIs/RTIs of NACIN (All).

Sir/Madam,

Sub: All India Online Course on "FTA, CAROTAR and Provision/Procedure regarding claim of preferential rate of duty under Customs Act, 1962 & Board guidelines/ Notifications" on 04.08.2023 – reg.

NACIN, Jaipur is conducting online Course on **"FTA, CAROTAR and Provision/Procedure regarding claim of preferential rate of duty under Customs Act, 1962 & Board guidelines/ Notifications**" on 04.08.2023 (10:30 AM to 01:15 PM), it is requested to kindly nominate maximum no. of officers for the said training from your jurisdiction.

The nomination may please be submitted in the following proforma.

SI.No.	Name of officer	Designatio n	Place of posting	Email id	Mobile no. (Whatsapp)

2. The Course module is as under:

SI.No	Date	Timing	Торіс	Faculty Name
•				
1	04.08.202	Session I –	FTA, CAROTAR and	Shri D.K. Jain,
	3	10:30-11:45	Provision/Procedure	Assistant
		AM	regarding claim of	Commissioner
		Tea Break-	preferential rate of	(Retd.)
		11:45-12:00 PM	duty under Customs	
		Session II-	Act, 1962 & Board	
		12:00-01:15 PM	guidelines/	
			Notifications	

I/1311520/2023

3. The nominations may kindly be forwarded on Email: <u>nacinzti-jai-rj@gov.in</u> latest by 31st July, 2023 in Excel Format. It is also requested to kindly share the soft copy of the excel file.

4. The Training shall be organized on Microsoft Teams App. The nominated participants shall be required to download the said app on their PC/Laptop/Mobile and then join the session by clicking the link, which will be communicated later to the participants.

- 5. In case of any further information/clarification following officers may be contacted.
 - I. Shri A.K. Meena, Assistant Director, Mobile No. 9429563815.
 - II. Shri Shri Manoj Nalwaya, Superintendent, Mobile No. 9636594100.
 - III. Smt. Nidhi Vaishnav, Inspector, Mobile No.9413910211 .

Yours faithfully,

(Sujata Priyadershani) Addl. Director NACIN, Jaipur